

University of North Florida
UNF Digital Commons

Legislation

Student Government

Spring 1-1-1999

## Senate Resolution SR-99S-1167 Resolves the Issue of Campaigning in Senate Meetings

Student Government Association University of North Florida

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg

#### Suggested Citation

Student Government Association, "Senate Resolution SR-99S-1167 Resolves the Issue of Campaigning in Senate Meetings" (1999). *Legislation*. 1388. https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/1388

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government at UNF Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Legislation by an authorized administrator of UNF Digital Commons. For more information, please contact Digital Projects. © Spring 1-1-1999 All Rights Reserved



### University of North Florida Student Government Association



# SENATE RESOLUTION

#### NUMBER SR-99S-1167

Resolves the issue of campaigning in Senate Meetings

- Whereas: The Student Government Association of the University of North Florida was established to represent student concerns in all University wide matters, and;
- Whereas: The Student Government Senate is the representative, legislative body of the Student Government Association, and;
- Whereas: It has come to the attention of some Senators that there has been some animosity due to the upcoming elections, and;
- Whereas: It is the duty of all Senators to represent each constituent, *especially* during Senate Meetings. How each individual acts is reflected on Student Government as a whole; thus the decorum of the Senate must be preserved, and;
- Therefore: Let it be resolved that we, as concerned Senators, are asking for everyone to

refrain from campaigning in any Senate meeting, including committees.

Respectfully submitted, Sen. Armbrister, Duskin, Wright, and Zogbi,		
Introduced by <u>CSC Chair Melissa Ann Armbriste</u>	<u>ər</u>	Be it known that <u>SB-99S-1167</u>
Senate Action		is hereby PASSED / VETOED on
Date March 26th, 1999	2	This day of April , 1999
,		Signature John Carey

Student Body President